(Rev. 6-93)	2-1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0851-0011 (αφ. 4/ 94)	Patent and Trademark Office
1009	65002
TO DISTRIBUTE CONTINUES ON THE PROPERTY OF THE	The original documents or copy dateon.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Curtis E. Riechman	Name: WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION
John W. Kurtz	Internal Address: MD 2200
Michael L. Huie	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? YES NO	Street Address: 2000 NORTH M-63
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	City: BENTON HARBOR State: MI ZIP: 49022-2692
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: October 16, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): PA-8264-0-/	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes □No
if this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: 10/16/98
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Fatent Application 110.(4)	B. Patent No.(5)
09/175016	s attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
JOEL VAN WINKLE	
Name: WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 L
Internal Address: MD 2200	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2000 NORTH M-63	8. Deposit account number: 23-1660
City: BENTON HARBOR St: MI ZIP: 49022-2692	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0/30/1998 DNGUYEN 00000390 231660 09175016 \	
FC-581 40.00 CH	
	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. //	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
JOEL VAN WINKLE	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OCTOBER 19, 1998 ignature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment: Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

Express Mail Label No. EM47294442US Attorney Docket No. 65304-013

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Steven D. Lacy, Pci Wang, Lynn Van Erden, Eric W. McFarland, Adam L. Salir and Stephen J. Turner P.W. residing respectively at 945 High School Way, Mountain View, CA 94041; 3324 Etolic Ct., San Jose, CA 93135,95135 Bordeaux Street, Livermore, CA 94550; 820 Poinsettia Way, Santa Barbara, CA 931116; 323 Alcatraz Ave., Apt, No. 7. Oakland, CA 94618; and 1110 Scotland Dr., Cupertino, CA 95014, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letter Patent: Title of Invention: GRAPHIC DESIGN OF COMBINATORIAL MATERIAL LIBRARIES _____ Application No ____ WHEREAS, Symyx Technologies, a California corporation, located at 3100 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, California 95051, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same; For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignce's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignce's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated. STATE OF California Santa Clara On Octobar 19, 1998, before me, Maisa D'Antonia, Notary Public, personally appeared Shonberg Guan. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

408 748 12**PATENT**PAGE.04

WITNESS my hand and official seal	D'Antonio Z #1155065 IC - CALIFORNIA URA COUNTY O
Signature (Seal)	Sept. 11, 2001
Date: 10/13/38 Pei Wang	
COUNTY OF Sarta Clara On October 19, 1998, before me, Meussa D'Arburd. Notary Public, personally appressonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the instrument.	his authorized capacity, person acted, executed
Signature Molloon Dartorus (Seal) Communication Santa Communication (Seal)	A D'Antonio 1. #1155065 BLIC - CALIFORNIA BLARA COUNTY 0 P. Sept. 11, 2001
Date: 10-19-98 Lynn Van Erden	
Melian Datomir	same in his authorized
Date: Eric W. McFarland	
STATE OF California	
COUNTY OF	F-1 465 1 1
On, before me,, Notary Public, personally appropersonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in	person whose name is

408 748 12**PATEN**FAGE.05

and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature (Scal) Date: 10-19-99 Adam L. Safir
COUNTY OF Santa Clara On October 19,1998, before me, Maisa Partavo, Notary Public, personally appeared Fason Wang, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal Comm. #1155065 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COUNTY Comm. Exp. Sept. 11, 2001
Signature (Seal) Comm. Exp. Sept. 11, 2001 Stephen J. Turner
COUNTY OF Santa Clara COUNTY OF Santa Clara On Octobal 9 1998, before me, Maisa D'Aton, Notary Public, personally appeared Lynn van Erden, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature (Seal) Mellssa D'Antonio Comm. #1155065 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMY OCOMM. Exp. Sept. 11, 2001

R0038985

408 748 12**PATENT**AGE.06